[RSH 55 (2010), pp. 191 doi:10.1017/500208 59010000052
© 2010 Internationaal Instituut voor Sociale Geschiedenis

NOTES ON CONTRIBUTORS

Sarah Badcock, School of History, University of Nottingham, Uni-
versity Park, Nottingham NG7 2RD, United Kingdom; e-mail:
Sarah.Badcock@nottingham.ac.uk

Dick Geary, School of History, University of Nottingham, Nottingham
NGy 2RD, United Kingdom; e-mail: Dick.Geary@nottingham.ac.uk
Peter Heumos, Forellenstrasse 17, 85368 Moosburg, Germany; e-mail:
janaheumos@yahoo.de

Jonathan Hyslop, Wits Institute for Social and Economic Research
(WISER), University of the Witwatersrand, Wits 2050, Johannesburg,
South Africa; e-mail: Jonathan.Hyslop@wits.ac.za

Reza Jafari, Internationaal Instituut voor Sociale Geschiedenis, Cru-
quiusweg 31, 1019 AT Amsterdam, The Netherlands; e-mail: rja@iisg.nl
Ronnie Johnston, School of Law and Social Sciences, Glasgow Caledonian
University, Cowcaddens Road, Glasgow, G4 oBA, United Kingdom;
e-mail: Ronnie.Johnston@gcal.ac.uk

William Kenefick, School of Humanities, University of Dundee, Dundee,
DD1 4HN, United Kingdom; e-mail: w.kenefick@dundee.ac.uk

Elaine McFarland, School of Law and Social Sciences, Glasgow Caledo-
nian University, Cowcaddens Road, Glasgow, G4 oBA, United Kingdom;
e-mail: e.mcfarland@gcal.ac.uk

Henk Looijestein, Internationaal Instituut voor Sociale Geschiedenis,
Cruquiusweg 31, 1019 AT Amsterdam, The Netherlands; e-mail:
hlo@iisg.nl

Bryan D. Palmer, Canadian Studies, Traill College, Trent University,
310 London Street, Peterborough, Ontario, K9H 7P4, Canada; e-mail:
bpalmer@trentu.ca

Jeff Peires, Institute of Social and Economic Research, Rhodes University,
PO Box 94 Grahamstown, 6140, South Africa; e-mail: j.peires@ru.ac.za
Ariadne Schmidt, Internationaal Instituut voor Sociale Geschiedenis,
Cruquiusweg 31, 1019 AT Amsterdam, The Netherlands; e-mail: asc@iisg.nl
Irina  Carlota Silber, Department of Interdisciplinary Arts &
Sciences, City College of, New York/CUNY, Center for Worker Edu-
cation, 25 Broadway, 7th Floor, New York, NY 10004, USA; e-mail:
isilber@ccny.cuny.edu

Bart wvan der Steen, European University Institute, Via della Badia dei
Rocettini 9, 50014 Fiesole (Firenze), Italy; e-mail: bart.vandersteen@gmail.com
Shelton Stromquist, Department of History, University of Iowa, Iowa
City, Iowa 52242, USA; e-mail: shelton-stromquist@uiowa.edu

https://doi.org/10.1017/50020859010000052 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0020859010000052

